JP TOWING shall use its best efforts to make the leased property available for this use.   

II. 
JP TOWING agrees to pay to CITY as rent the sum of One Hundred and Fifty Dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($150) per 
month for the leased property, for a total of One Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,800.00), per year 
for the sixty (60) months of this lease.  The monthly $150 payments are each due and payable on or before the 15th 
day of each month, respectively. If the rent payment is more than fifteen (15) days overdue, and JP TOWING has not 
communicated its intentions for payment within such fifteen (15) day period, CITY may, at its sole option, deem this